SERVICE ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NUMBE

MAKE CHECK

2200 7TH 51 , T i 1=01=01600=01
BAY CITF;(AXQSBLE To: CmMmo i 3(4((
P O BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 ShvcE 02/26/15 03/31/15 04/08/15
READ DATE (G) 03/31/15 ***% [USAGE HISTORY **% DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 89915 | m- - oo~
PRES. READ 632 GAS
PREV. READ 422 CCF
TOTAL CCF 210 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
02/26/15 313 GAS DELIVERY 157.29
01/30/15 204
12/29/14 118
12/03/14 218
\ 10/28/14 62
T 09/29/14 28
MATAGORDA COUNTY DEPT_ S0 3 08/28/14 4 173.29
A 07/30/14 2 BN
OBJ. CODE L 06/30/14 8 —
05/28/14 64 173.29
APPROVED BY ~ 025914 o1 TOTALNOWDUE | - o
03/27/14 2239 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
- 1018
MESSAGES

Please check your bills,
report any discrepancies
to our auditors, Reed &
Associates at 245-7361
We are installing a New
Reading system. See info
at www.baycitygas.com

206

Registered

i REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT

IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

KPR

APR 2 02015

Matagorda Co Treasurer

DUE DATE 04/20/15

166

ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE

20 2%

AVR. inc.

&lh



SERVICE RESSV ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAKE CHECK 2323 AVE E - .V’“iQ\ 7’ N 1=04-14800-00
BAY CITY GAS ) 1 JO&\ j LN
P 0 BOX 1603 FROM 7 T0 BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 Spi?‘/g:DE 02/25/15 03/26/15 04/08/15
READ DATE (G) 03/26/15 *%% [JSAGE HISTORY **% DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 9989964 | ~m-mmm e e e
PRES. READ 96347 GAS
PREV. READ 95247 CCF
TOTAL CCF 1100 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
02/25/15 1081 GAS DELIVERY 781.89
01/29/15 1589 ‘ 0
12/29/14 1438 )L/ ?9“29\\0%
| 11/25/14 1069 \\QQ*"‘\)
10/28/14 1140 N
09/26/14 1003 I\Sb 5
08/26/14 969 THIS NTH, 4’ 797.89
07/29/14 967 L/ Jg/’\
06/27/14 1109 ,// Y <
05/27/14 1001 Q97.89 |
TOTAL NOW DUE s
04/28/14 1353 e
03/26/14 1311 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
1188
~ MESSAGES
DUE DATE 04/20/15
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.
Please check your bills,
report any discrepancies
to our auditors, Reed & ;o i
Associates at 245-7361 0 YL 4t
We are installing a New
Reading system. See info , L)
at www.baycitygas.com EPR 2 U 3
206 " AVR, Inc.
. "
Registered 166116

APR 2 0 2615

Matagorda Co Treasurer



| N SERVICE ADDRESS : ACCOUNT NUMBER
%ﬁ\'{f&:ﬁ%‘ 2604 "NICHOLS ) / LR 1=16-01100-00
BAY CITY GAS : PC/T'& \ ,;3 2l
P O BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 Spi?f'cf; 02/26/15 03/31/15 04/08/15
READ DATE (G) 03/31/15 ***% [USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 3237326 | —mmme o m e m e
PRES. READ 6842 GAS
PREV. READ 6717 CCF
TOTAL CCF 125 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
02/26/15 186 GAS DELIVERX.J) 93.63
01/30/15 98 P@L/D
01/05/15 57 APPROVE
12/04/14 91
10/28/14 8 COUNTY AUDITOR
09/30/14 8 , :
aa 09/02/14 8 109.63
'L% A 07/30/14 8 —_——
‘\,’??‘, 06/30/14 7 al ©
06/01/14 9 TOTAL NOW DUE\\_)\ 109.63
05/01/14 14
03/27/14 60 PENALTY AMOUNT PA\THIS AMOUNT-AFTER
Y
1933 L
MESSAGES
DUE DATE 04/20/15
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
. IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALIL PAST DUE.
Please check your bills, ;
report any discrepancies ‘ ‘ b\k L‘!’L‘L \
to our auditors, Reed & : |O‘ ‘ -
Associates at 245-7361 : {
We are installing a New !
Reading system. See info 5
at www.baycitygas.com ‘
|
206 AVR. Inc.

P‘«‘-G.,ES*J%YQG
APR 'l;Q PINN 76622 7

Ma\agorda Go Treasurer



Iy

MAKE CHECK 1760

ﬁfﬁERVICE ADDRESS

) : 7 LT O - E i (" ‘x
say crFPYRBLETO: }» ‘our "'hDUfDe 3 AN/
P O BOX 1603 ‘m FROM 10O BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 | ?JEEQR\;SDF 02/26/15 03/31/15 04/08/15
|
\
READ DATE (G) 03/31/15 *** USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. R e
PRES. READ 72990 GAS
PREYV. READ 71209 CCF
TOTAL CCF 1781 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
02/26/15 1407 GAS DELIVERY 1,244.29
01/29/15 2164 p u
12/29/14 1281 {}\ AppRO\IED
11/25/14 872 Y AUDITOR
10/28/14 11 COUNT N
09/26/14 5 N
08/26/14 0 THIS MONTH' ¥ .~ 1,260.29
07/29/14 0 e e T TG
06/27/14 35 ,4
05/27/14 47 | 1,260.29
04/28/14 217 TOTALNOWDUEK‘M ,
03/26/14 1346 PENALTY AMOUNT T BAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
MESSAGES

Please check your bills,
- report any discrepancies
to our auditors, Reed &
. Associates at 245-7361
We are installing a New
Reading system. See info
at www.baycitygas.com

DUE DATE 04/20/15

REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

APR 20 zom

AR T

Registered

APR 2.0 2015 166213

Matagorda Co Treasurer



centel' P 0Iﬂ[@ Keep this part of your bill. ;
Energy Customer name o) COUNTY BARN PRECINCT 3
Account number (‘3_(} 2904139-9

Always There’ Date maited 04/08/2015
Date due 04/23/2015

FINAL BILL Total amount due s 82.69

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?

CenterPoint Energy
PO BOX 2628
HOUSTON TX 77252-2628

ACCT SUMMARY ' | e
Previous balance Q& ‘-{'!‘D’) !/Itg Lﬁ (9% 53

Gas charges

Billing & Service 1-800-427-7142
Monday-Friday Call 7 a.m. -7 p.m.

$51.47
Payment 0.00
Balance forward $51.47
Current billing 31.22

CenterPointEnergy.com Total amount due

SERVICE ADDRESS
— 25000 State Highway 35 S

Palacios TX 77465-1920

DID YOU KNOW? YOUR GAS USAGE

19 Day billing period
Current reading
Previous reading
Metered Usage

To report gas leaks, carbon
monoxide and other gas
emergencies, please call
1-888-876-5786. We appreciate
your understanding that billing Customer charge
inquiries cannot be answered on Rate case surcharge
this line. Pipeline safety fee
County sales tax
State sales tax

YOUR BILL IN DETAIL

The customer charge includes the

APR 20
03/19/2015 to 04707/2015
04/07/2015
03/19/2015

1 CCF = 100 cubic feet of gas

/sawf

JU%h  Meter # 3788900514679

5059
5059
0

GSS-2085-GRIP 2014

0.50%
6.25%

$27.96
0.30
1.056

current GRIP surcharge of $2.03.

. . . Total current charges
Pay your next bill without lifting

a finger. To enroll in Automatic
Bank Draft, just sign and date the
back of your bifl stub and return to
us with a check for your payment
amount. It's that easy!

Avg daily gas use: This period this yr 0.0 CCF; this period last yr 0.7 CCF Page 1of 1

Registered
APR 2.0 205

Matagorda Go Treasurer

166224

Avg daily temp: This peniod this yr 69 °F; this period last yr 57 °F



I
~

— ans_t(ellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

N
Matagorda County QD \ CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 \ TX_400267 0023491047 10of 6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \B<
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
04/11/2015 05/11/2015

CNE ACCOUNT lS

1-BNWYSX (q [\Z

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 03/12/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE - 7535537.34
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INF\/V(5I7CE 7 (&b/“@ °$ - $-237.34
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE 6 $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

S
S

CURRENT CHARGES

[ ad

I '\
R

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE :‘v]‘#

Usi #m Aalo¥ wi&’:&/{fa‘; r40 ww&b
(O~ bl -

APR 20 20

379

16622
Registergd

APR 2 0 2015

Matagmda Co Treas

) 7 ”7"-’9’0.0\‘
L) sisser X

$153.67

}



s Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

AT
- 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023491047 3of6
=== Constellation % sz, °
. N i o CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-BNWYSX 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

950
e
= 475
X
o v .
AMJI J ASONDJI FM
METER NO({(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 134.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $7.40
Subtotal Contract Charges $7.40

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 98.27 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 35.73 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $57.14
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $88.91
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $96.37 0.0016670 $0.16

HGAC Aggregation Fee 134.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.06

tal Amount Due To Constallation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Reading

| Type
122331176 KWH

04/08/2015

Advanced Metéring Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 14.30
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 134.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 7.00
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 7.00

Nuclear Decommissioning 14.30
Transition Charge 14.30
Transition Charge 2 14.30

Transition Charge 3 14.30

MO

EA
RA

kWh

EA

KW
kW

RA
RA
RA
RA

T

Previous:

6,808.00 Act 6,42.00 Act

2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000453
15.81

1.286
1.619417

0.003884

0.912719
2.243617
0.835943

Present

1.00

134.00




4-.-1

—_— Constellatlon

CINan

—‘—

Matagorda County 0O /\a CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT No. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 y{ \ \b ‘ TX_400267 0023491049 1of6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \3< \

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

04/11/2018 05/11/2015

1-VCM-2323 C\-f l%)

mt_.—

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 03/12/2015
PREVIOBE gALANCE o 7:”: @ﬂ@c Q?; o '$7§7_44”
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE - QQgQ QQQ, C seraa
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICEir*i?iiW W '&*\‘t ~ s000
LATE/FINANCE FEE -

CURRENTCHARGES

Ctmirer of Carmvel //@igwb
10 - bl -t

166135

PRTTS
\stef
Rel KPR 20 2o

¢
o coasur®

a
wat ago‘ d




A Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
o — . St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023491049 306
== Constellation ¢y -
Bay Clty, TX 77414
e CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
P e 1-VCM-2323 04/11/2015 0511112015

T —

12 MONTH HISTORY

550
L
s 275
0oL L
AMJI J AS ONDJ F M
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 80.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $4.42
Subtotal Contract Charges $4.42

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 58.67 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 21.33 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $2.75
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $12.77
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $17.23 0.0016670 $0.03

HGAC Aggregation Fee 80.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.04

Due To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

' Reading v Meterﬁe/adinw‘
Type Previous Present
1,139.00 Act

04/08/2015

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 417

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 32
Distribution Charge 80.00 kWh 0.015489
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 80.00 kWh 0.000086
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 3.68
Transmission Charge 80.00 kwh 0.002512

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 80.00 kWh 0.003397

Transition Charge 80.00 kWh 0.008508
Transition Charge 2 80.00 kWh 0.017463

Transition Charge 3 80.00 KkWh 0.008332



Matagorda County N /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NoO. PAGE
: 1700 7th St, Room 326§ ( \\b TX_400287 0023490976 Tof6
Constellation 22 mens=
S e Dompane CNE ACCOUNT | STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
) o 1-ch-2350( \_(, {8 04/11/2015 05/11/2015
\

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE ‘ 03/12/2015

PREVIOUSBALANCE :

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOIGE L $.3.627 47

BEB.TST/CR'ED.T‘SQNCE[Ango.eE‘tﬂ*@@%@% T s
Q Q A

LATE/FINANCE Ft _
ATE R Wa¥ (e £0.00
/

$3.627.47

CURRENT CHARGES N /7 141212
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE L & $1,412.12

e e

Tadoor Frrewe / Fa FsrouMQS
(oLl |-yt

Re g\ siere d
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: APR 2 | 2016

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE

-
#026009593 ,agurer 3
ACCT #4426223690 tagorda G0 Tre 1 6 6 i e 8
BANK: Bank of America Ma

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.




i Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

W"— C 0 n St e l l atl on 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023490976 30f6
Bay City, TX 77414

b e o CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

o D 1-VCM-2350 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

30000
iy
= 17000
X
4000 ... S 1 e
AMJI JASONDJIFM
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 8,000.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $441.83
Subtotai Contract Charges $441.83

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 5,866.67 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.02
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT-Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2,133.33 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.02
04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Subtotal Market Charges $0.04

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $274.96
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $689.80
statement for details)

964,76

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $1,135.27 0.0016670 $1.89

HGAC Aggregation Fee 8,000.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $3.60

ewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Reading w Meter Reading
Type Previous Pre:

KWH 1,032.00 Act 1,082.00 Act 160.00 . S,OO0.00

04/08/2015 119433774

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 139.40 RA 3.314 $461.97
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 8,000.00 kWh 0.000453 $3.62
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 69.90 kw 1.286 $89.89
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 69.90 kw 1.619417 $113.20

Nuclear Decommissioning 139.40 RA 0.003884 $0.54
Transition Charge 8,000.00 kWh 0.008508 $68.06
Transition Charge 2 8,000.00 kwh 0.017463 $139.70

Transition Charge 3 8,000.00 kWh 0.008332 $66.66




o

== Constellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

14217 Coliections Center Dr.
hicag 5069

Matagorda County ({\’ \ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 ‘\“\w i TX_400267 00234910861 1of6
Bay Clty, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT b STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-465 (Lf [& 04/11/2015 05/11/2015
ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 03/12/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $804.13
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-804.13
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

N

$332.4%

i

$332.41

Ho \&h\% Penn /Cac\/‘aeré
lo - bl

Registered
APR 2 0 2015

Matagorda Co Treasurer

2

168230




’.

— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

Jeetm——. C 0 n St el l at I 0 n 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023491061 30f6
. BayClty, TX 77414 :

CNE ACCOUNTID  STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VCM-465 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

5500

K

= 2750

X

0 e i
AMJ JASONDUJF M

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Nen TOU 1,680.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $92.78
Subtotal Contract Charges $92.78

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,232.00 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 448.00 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00
04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $57.77
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $180.64
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $274.18 0.0016670 $0.46

HGAC Aggregation Fee 1,680.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.76

Due To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St,, Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

 Power . MeterR ading
Factor | ‘ Previous = Present

110433830 KWH 51500 Act 536.00 Act 80.00 1.680.00

04/08/2015

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 37.30 RA 3.314 $123.61
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,680.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.76
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 12.10 kw 1.286 $15.56
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 1210 kw 1.619417 $19.59

180.64

Nuclear Decommissioning - ‘37.30 RA 0.003884 $0.14
Transition Charge 1,680.00 kWh 0.008508 $14.29
Transition Charge 2 1,680.00 kWh 0.017463 $29.34
Transition Charge 3 1,680.00 kWh 0.008332 $14.00

l léﬂt‘Cﬁa;ges




L

;.=' Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
- C On St eu. atl 0 n 1700 7th St, Room 326 , \ TX_400267 0023490951 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \X
e O, CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
oy 1-VDS-1554 (‘-{ /3} 04/11/2015 05/11/2015
i

ACCOUNT BALANCE
'PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE j $664.52
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE ( t c \ 366452
'DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE ' Q - 5000
LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00

CURRENT CHARGES 7 d $242 90 %

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $242.90 //’
/

03/12/2015

i

vowWe

Showo M"\/&V Ruck /gtu (*Sroww@.S
10 -lelo (- Y|

Registered o0 T2

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE APR 2 g 2B

#026009593

ACCT #4426223690 1 B 6%3 1

BANK: Bank of America asurer N *
Mmatagorda Co Tre

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




»

: Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NoO. PAGE

n— C 0 n St e ll ati 0 n 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023490951 30f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

S agor Compan: CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VDS-1554 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

5000
N
< 2500
X
AMJI JAS ONDJIF M
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 1,160.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $64.07
Subtotal Contract Charges $64.07

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 850.67 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 309.33 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $39.90
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $138.07
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $202.66 0.0016670 $0.34

HGAC Aggregation Fee 1,160.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.52

suht Due To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Meter Reading
v , Previous Prese
04/08/2015 119435538 KWH 458.00 Act 487.00 Act 40.00 1.160.00

i

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 26.80 RA 3.314 $88.82
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,160.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.63
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 9.50 kw 1.286 $12.22
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 950 kW 1.618417 $15.38
Nuclear Decommissioning 26.80 RA 0.003884 $0.10
Transition Charge 1,160.00 kWh 0.008508 $9.87
Transition Charge 2 1,160.00 kWh 0.017483 $20.26

Transition Charge 3 1,160.00 kWh 0.008332 $9.67




/
e

— Constellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

A\

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 \\Qb TX_400267 0023491127 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT [D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

04/11/2015 05/11/2015

1-vos-4155<gt [ g

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 03/12/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE Q~ $205.84
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q 060 $-205.84
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE ng v‘ o $0.00
(\ ‘,* 2
LATE/FINANCE FEE o $0.0
- 7,,774’.@% *ﬁf a cme e M'M.;:‘ -

CURRENT CHARGES : fois S 822118

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ! $221.16

ok Nidhots Pve G Bun /|
1o -LdYl )

Registered
AR 70 2015

Matagorda co Treasurer
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Constellation &% 55

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-4155 04/11/2015 05/11/2018

12 MONTH HISTORY

3500
<
= 1750
X
0
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 1,5652.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $85.72
Subtotal Contract Charges $85.72

o

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,138.13 KWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 413.87 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $53.27
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $77.92
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of MGRT $164.34 0.0199700 $3.28
Reimbursement of PUCA $164.34 0.0016670 $0.27

HGAC Aggregation Fee 1,552.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.70

Due To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




‘ Mtér Réédm'
Previous Pre

12220792 KWH ' 19,681.00 Act 21,243.00 Act 1.00 1.552.00

04/08/2015

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 9.30 RA 3.314 $30.82
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,662.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.70
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmissiocn Charge 870 kw 1.286 $11.19

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 870 kw 1.619417 $14.09

Nuclear Decommissioning 9.30 RA 0.003884 $0.04

Transition Charge 1,5662.00 kwh 0.008508 $13.20
Transition Charge 2 1,552.00 kWh 0.017463 $27.10

Transition Charge 3 1,5562.00 kWh 0.008332 $12.93
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et Matagorda County /g/; CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
" . 1700 7th St, Room 326 I/II\ { TX_400267 00233197439 106
Constellation &ty 5w
. CNE ACCOUNT | STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
‘ 1-VDS-4605 (3/ 3 04/04/2015 05/04/2015
S

For.questions or comments,

please contact Customer Care

al (888)635-0827: -

Monday through Friday

7.00:amto 6:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

ot email-us at :
customercare@constellation.com.

When contacting Consteliation;
please reference the-

CNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

03/06/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE $281.99
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-281.99

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

( 51423/
N

P)\eé&«%@m CenI‘er/ P
0-(1S-Yy |

R A
Registered

APR 2015
20 166133

Matagorda Co Treasurer

. s144.00 %
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R Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023319748 3016

== Constellation 5%hsmen

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VDS-4605 04/04/2015 05/04/2015
m
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
; COUNTY - 10032789461693260 } .
SERVICE LOCATION FM 616 W UNIT COUNTY MATAGORDA 4000 ( l
COUNTY g
BLESSING, TX 77419-0000 £ | M
AEP-CPL _ACCOUNT ID 10032789461693260 2 2000 ' i
~ F H ’ ] ™
INVOICE 1D 0023319749-0001 | | [I '{ Ml { I (T 1 | |
KWh 249.00 0| ﬂi l I 5 =
SERVICE PERIOD 03/03/2015 to 03/31/2015 MJ J JASONDUJFM
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 2498.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $13.75
Subtotal Contract Charges $13.75
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 249.00 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/03/2015 - 03/31/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $13.75
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $8.61
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $121.39
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $130.00
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $135.25 0.0016670 $0.23
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.23
HGAC Aggregation Fee 249.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.11

Subtotal $0.11

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




TEXAS®

Auni pf dmarican Eeolric Power |

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789461693260
Service Location FM 616 W UNIT COUNTY MATAGORDA COUNTY

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789461693260

Actual Demand 12.78

03/31/2015 119342796 ' - KwH 33,399.00 Act  33,648.00 Act 1.00 24900

855 Service 03/03/2015 To 03/31/2015 - 28 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 18.00 RA 3.314 $62.97
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 243.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.11
Meter Charge 100 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 12.80 kwW 1.286 $16.46
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 12.80 kW 1.619417 $20.73
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $121.39
Nuclear Decommissioning 19.00 RA 0.003884 $0.07
Transition Charge 249.00 kwh 0.008508 $2.12
Transition Charge 2 24900 kwh 0.017463 $4.35
Transition Charge 3 249.00 kwh 0.008332 $2.07

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $8.61




Constellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

PREVIOUS BALANCE

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

b

CNE ACCOUNT ID

1-VE3-1708 (‘-& (%)

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST |NVOICE

LATE/FINANCE FEE
CURRENT CHARGES

STATEMENT NO.
0023490957

STATEMENT DATE
04/11/2015

PAGE
1of6

DUE DATE
05/11/2015

’ ACCOUNT BALANCE
p

03/1 2/2015
$861 3/
$-861.37
7$OOO

- - ”\V
$418.16 /;/

L / $418.16/’

e

\D bl Wi APR 29 0%

RegiStered




— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

AT
. . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023490957 3of6
=== Constellation %" s;Ren
S Exesn L emnan CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VE3-1708 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

=
Z
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 1,920.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $106.04

Subtotal Contract Charges $106.04

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,408.00 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 512.00 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.01

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Subtotal Market Charges $0.01

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $66.01
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $244. 65
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $351.56 0.0016670 $0.59

HGAC Aggregation Fee 1,920.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWwh $0.86

lue To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Reé_d.in Meter ‘Réadin |

Previous

802.00 Act 80.00 192000

04/08/2015 558026845 ’ KWH 778.00 Act

A

1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05

Aannced Metering Cosf Recovery Factor\

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 35.80 kW 3.314 $118.64
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,920.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.87
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 35.80 kW 1.286 $46.04

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 3580 kW 1.619417 $57.98

35.80 kW 0.003884 $0.14

Nuclear Decommissioning
Transition Charge 1,920.00 kWh 0.008508 $16.34
Transition Charge 2 1,920.00 kwWwh 0.017463 $33.53

Transition Charge 3 1,920.00 kWh 0.008332 $16.00




- Matagorda County iR CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 \ TX_400267 0023491057 10f6
— Constellatlon Bay Clty, TX 77414 Uﬁ\\b

CNE ACCOUNT {D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
en 1-VEL-942 (Ll /X 04/11/2015 06/11/2015
T ————————————————————————————————————————
: PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 03/12/2015
PREV!OUS BALE\JC—Ei‘ T $143.16
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE :::j j @u@& 514316
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE N Qg*@ - $0 00
LATE/FINANCE FEE S ing Nz B $o 00
CURRENT CHARGES @1, S $139.53
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE%? o . $139.53 //

; 7 F@ﬁs wbﬁ Qfﬁr\m /hqzrét‘o uv\({)\ﬂj
1O~ -t

PR 20 29

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: ,"'“ "" aF isiel re
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 1 8 6 5
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE

#026009593

ACCT #4426223690( APR 2 0 20?5

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS: M
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. ataqgor

14217 Collections Center Dr. g da Co Treasurer
Chicago IL, 60693




s Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0023491057 30f6

AR~ M
== Constellation s cy v

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VEL-942 04/11/2015 05/11/2015

N

12 MONTH HISTORY

750
L
2 375
X
0
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 137.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $7.57

Subtotal Contract Charges $7.57

Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 100.47 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/10/2015 - 03/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 36.53 kWh at 0.0000108 $/kWh $0.00

04/01/2015 - 04/08/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $4.77
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $126.91

statement for details)

Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $134.54 0.0016670 $0.22

HGAC Aggregation Fee 137.00  kWh at 0.0004500 $/KWh $0.06

Que To Constellation NewEnergy

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Meter Rea q

Previous

04/08/2015 119431781 ] KWH 3.644.00 Act 3.781.00 Act 1.00 137.00

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor ﬁ.OO MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 17.00 kW 3.314 $56.34
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 137.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.06
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 3$15.81
Transmission Charge 17.00 kW 1.286 $21.86
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 17.00 kW 1.619417 $27.53
Nuclear Decommissioning 17.00 kW 0.003884 | | $0.07
Transition Charge 137.00 kWh 0.008508 $1.17
Transition Charge 2 137.00 kWh 0.017463 $2.39

Transition Charge 3 137.00 kWh 0.008332 $1.14




